

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1682/2012

RAMESH DASU CHAUHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(I.A NO. 68053/2019 APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 29-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.
Mr. Ekaush Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for grant of bail is disposed of as the parties through counsel have agreed to proceed with the final hearing of the matter in the week commencing 17th June, 2019, during summer vacation.

The Registry to list the appeal before the appropriate Vacation Bench for final hearing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)